
SPECIAL l!:LECTION:. In the legal notices published prior 
to the Jan~ary 24, 1956 election 
called by the. Governor, it must be 
designated a :11 special election. 11 

ELECTIONS: 
SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION .. 
No. 9, 68th GENERAL ASS~BLY:. 

Nove~ber 29, 1955 

Honora.b.le William B. Tipton 
Board Of·Jlect1on Oommteaion.era 
Coun'Y court HoWle · 
lanaas City 6, Missouri 

DeaP 81"* 

Thi$ will 4cknowle4me reoeipt of rour ree•nt request 
for an opinion ot this oltice, tlhich request te as follows• 

••For the p~rpoae ot witins .up our legal 
notices 'and publioa.ti.ons f:ot' the aubJec.t 
elec.t:ton·, we woUld. appreoiate r9ee1v1ns 
t~~ ,your ottiee an opii'liOn on the legal 
title or said· election. l&J it a •special 
e.lection t? . a. • flll>$t>1&l 'bond eleo.t:t~n•? a 
'special r~te.:r•n4um election •? or other• 
w1ae? 

nwe would appr$'e1ate ~•ot1v1ng rour reply 
at you:r earli·O'st conveniene:e, as our 
various notie~s must be prepared soon.tt 

Senate Joint Resolu,tion No. 9, 68th General .Assembly, 
provides tor the subm11Jt:ston to the vdters ot an amend.m.ent 
to Article III or the Missouri Constitution. The reaolution 
states that this election ahall be ~ld at the next ~neral 
election, in Novembel',. 1956, "or at a special election to 
be called by .the·wovernor in his d1$0.t:'etion prior to such 
general election. . .· 

. On Nov•ber 9, 1~55;. Qovex-nol:' Phil M. Donnelly, in a 
proclamation, called 'a special election to be held in this 
state on the. . .. daY Qt . . . · · ,, 1955, to be oon- · 
duoted in the manner p~ovi<le<l 6y !aw; 1 at w~ch special election 
thel:'e shall be submitted to the electors, by its official 
ballot title, the torego1ngproposed amendment to the Oon-
sti tution; the s·ame to appear on a separate ballot as re­
quired by Section 2(a) of Article XII of the Constitution." 



Honorable Williant E. Tip~on 

It is our view that this election, oalled a "special 
election" by both the Senate Joint aesolution and.the 
Governor's proclamation, should be designated a "special 
election" in the legal notices required to be published 
prior to the balloting, 

It is, therefore, th• opinion of this office tha~,in 
the legal notices published prior to the January 24, 1956 
election called by the Governor, it m.uat be designated a 
n.apec1a1 election." 

The foregoing opinion, Which I hereby approve, was 
prepared by my assistant .. Mr~ Walker La Brunerie'; Jr. 

Yours very tru~y, 

John M. Dalton 
Attorney General 


